504443777 07/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4490478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMUEL TERRENCE TRIM	06/28/2017
PATRICIA ANNE DONNELLAN	07/05/2017
ELIYOHU ARON INGER	06/27/2017
KEYING LI	06/27/2017
PRANEETH REDDY VATTI	06/27/2017
YAN GUO	06/27/2017
SENTHIL VEL GUNASEKARAN	06/27/2017
NAGARJUNA ARAVAPALLI	06/28/2017
NEETA VINOD ATAL	06/30/2017
PRIYATHAM REDDY ALLALA	06/28/2017
STEPHEN ROBERT WHITE	06/27/2017
XIAOMING WANG	06/27/2017
MICHAEL GORDON HALE	06/28/2017
JASON DREW BLACK	06/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15640253

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-533-9800

Email: mstringham@wnlaw.com, usdocket@microsoft.com

PATENT REEL: 043091 FRAME: 0145

504443777

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER/MICROSOFT

Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13768.3278
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. LAVAR OLDHAM
SIGNATURE:	/J. LaVar Oldham/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2017

Total Attachments: 28 source=CombinedAssignments#page1.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page2.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page3.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page4.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page5.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page6.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page7.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page8.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page9.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page10.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page11.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page12.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page13.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page14.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page15.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page16.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page17.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page18.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page19.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page20.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page21.tif

source=CombinedAssignments#page22.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page23.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page24.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page25.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page26.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page27.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page28.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043091 FRAME: 0146

MS Docl	ket No.: ̯	40271	8-US-NP
WN Doc	ket No.:	13768	.3278

I <u>Samuel Terrence</u>	<u>TRIM</u> ("ASSIGN	VOR") am the	original inve	ntor or an or	riginal ioint
inventor of subject matter	("INVENTION")	disclosed and	d/or claimed	in a natent	annlication
entitled "Modeling Actor a	nd Asset Relations	ships" ("APPL	ICATION")	which:	
				77 3 6 X Q 4 X V	

legal representative,	GNOR hereby authoriz Microsoft Technology	Licensin	g, LLC, One N	4icrosoft
Way, Redmond,	Washington 9805	52 (AS	SIGNEE'S	LEGAL
REPRESENTATIV	ES), to insert h	iere in	parentheses	(filed
on	and given Applicat	tion No.		by the
following Office)	this APPLICA	TIÔN's
Application No., fili	ng date, and Office, wi	hen know	o:	

X	l v	/as	fil	led	01	3	20	17	7-()6	-3	0	٤	mı	1	va	S	gi	ve	n	A	n	31	íc	at	io	n
	Ŋ	o.	1	5/	64	02	53			b	٧	the	- : f	o11	٥٧	vi	ne	~ ! () (10	ñ	:0						
	86	••••]											,; 	•	e.	,									

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

	Application No.	Filing Date	Office
3			
de			

Ì			
3.		····	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

MS Docket No.: 402718-US-NP WN Docket No.: 13768.3278

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Samuel Terrence TRIM
Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>402718-US-NP</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.3278</u>

I Patricia Anne DONNELLAN ("ASSIGNOR") am the original	inventor or an original
joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed	in a patent application
entitled "Modeling Actor and Asset Relationships" ("APPLICATION"), w	hich:

X	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft
	Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No by the
	following Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
$\overline{\mathbb{X}}$	was filed on 2017-06-30 and was given Application
	No 15/640253 by the following Office "USPTO":

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

MS Docket No.: 402718-US-NP WN Docket No.: 13768.3278

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Patricia Anne DONNELLAN
Printed Name in English
Printed Name in English
Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 402718-US-NP WN Docket No.: 13768.3278

inventor of su	ibject matter ("INVE		inal inventor or an original joint claimed in a patent application TION"), which:
\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIC	GNOR hereby authorizes, an	d requests, ASSIGNEE'S
	legal representative, Way, Redmond, REPRESENTATIVE on	Microsoft Technology Licen Washington 98052 (ES), to insert here and given Application N ng date, and Office, when kn	sing, LLC, One Microsoft ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL in parentheses (filed o. by the
X	was filed on <u>2017-0</u> 6	6-30 and was given Appli	cation
		by the following Office	
of itself and its the entire and of and the APPI continuing app	s successors and assig exclusive rights, title a LICATION (and all	ans ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitle and interest, including the rigi- other applications and pate or in part, in and for the Uni-	nited liability company, on behalf d to, and is desirous of acquiring, ht of priority, in the INVENTION ents derived therefrom, such as ited States, its territories, and all
			ts, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
		Application No., filing date, a TVES after they are known;	and Office into the following table
Application N		Filing Date	Office
1		Í	i

MS Docket No.: 402718-US-NP WN Docket No.: 13768.3278

continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Thyen of a Signature	<u> </u>
Inventar's Signature	Date
Eliyohu Aron INGER	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 402718-US-NP WN Docket No.: 13768.3278

I <u>Ke</u> y	<u>/ing_Ll_</u> ("ASSIGNO	JR") am the	e origin	al invent	or or	an orıgı	nal joint inv	entor of
subject matte	r ("INVENTION")	disclosed	and/or	claimed	in a	patent	application	entitled
" Modeling A	ctor and Asset Relat	ionships" ("	APPLIC	CATION'	"), wh	ich:		

\times	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S
	legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft
	Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on and given Application No by the
	following Office) this APPLICATION's
	Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
X	was filed on 2017-06-30 and was given Application
	No 15/640253 by the following Office "USPTO";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

MS Docket No.: 402718-US-NP WN Docket No.: 13768.3278

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| And And Andrew | A

MS Docket No.:	402718-US-NP
WN Docket No.:	13768.3278

1	Praneeth	Reddy	<u>VATTI</u>	("ASSIGN	IOR") am	the orig	ginal inve	entor	or an o	riginal joint
										application
entitled "	Modeling .	Actor a	nd Asset	Relationsl	<u>uips</u> " ("AP	PLICA	TION"),	whiel	h:	

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S
	legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No by the
	following Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
X	was filed on 2017-06-30 and was given Application
	No 15/640253 by the following Office "USPTO";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
2			

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 402718-US-NP WN Docket No.: 13768.3278

continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ORRILL.	06/27/2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Praneeth Reddy VATTI	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 402718-US-NP WN Docket No.: 13768.3278

I <u>Yan GUO</u> ("ASSIGN(JR") am tl	he origi	nal invent	or or	an orig	inal joint inv	entor of
subject matter ("INVENTION")	disclosed	and/or	claimed	în a	patent	application	entitled
"Modeling Actor and Asset Relation	onships" ("	'APPLI	CATION"), whi	ch:		

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S
	legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One
	Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
	REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed or and given Application No by the
	following Office) this
	APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
Σ	was filed on 2017-06-30 and was given Application No
	15/640253 by the following Office
	" USPTO ";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
			<u> </u>

MS Docket No.: 402718-US-NP WN Docket No.: 13768.3278

		\$	~
- 4			
- 4	\$	•	
- 9		, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
- 3	2		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Figure 5/22/2017

Yan GUO Date 6/22/2017

Printed Name in English (if other than English)

Printed Name in Native Language

MS Docket No.: 402718-US-NP WN Docket No.: 13768.3278

	of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application deling Actor and Asset Relationships" ("APPLICATION"), which:
\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S
	legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No by the following Office) this APPLICATION's
	Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
幻	was filed on 2017-06-30 and was given Application
	No 15/640253 by the following Office "USPTO";
of itself and it the entire and and the APP continuing ap	soft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf is successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION LICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as plications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all ies ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
REPRESENT.	NOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL ATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as

Filing Date

Office

Application No.

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>402718-US-NP</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.3278</u>

continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

L. Morismul	6/27/2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Senthil Vel GUNASEKARAN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 402718-US-NP WN Docket No.: 13768.3278

1	<u>Nagariuna</u>	<u>iaraya</u>	PALLL	("ASSIC	FNOR") aı	n the or	iginal inv	entor	or an o	riginal joint
inventor	of subject	matter (*	"INVEN	TION")	disclosed	and/or	claimed	în a	patent	application
entitled '	'Modeling	Actor and	I Asset R	clations	<u>hips</u> " ("Al	PPLICA	TION"),	which	ĥ:	**
					,					

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S
	legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No by the following Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed on 2017-06-30 and was given Application No 15/640253 by the following Office

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
)	
	<u>.</u>	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>402718-US-NP</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.3278</u>

continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ed engazione	06-28-2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Nagarjuna ARAVAPALLI Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

entitled "Modeling Actor and Asset Relationships" ("APPLICATION"), which:

USPTO

MS Docket No.: 402718-US-NP WN Docket No.: 13768.3278

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S
	legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No by the
	following Office) this APPLICATION's
	Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
X	was filed on 2017-06-30 and was given Application No. 15/640253 by the following Office

I Neeta Vinod ATAL ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint

inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

MS Docket No.: 402718-US-NP WN Docket No.: 13768.3278

continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

(key a	06/30/2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Neeta Vinod ATAL	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 402718-US-NP WN Docket No.: 13768,3278

joint inventor	of subject matter ("I?		original inventor or an original or claimed in a patent application NTION"), which:
Ø	will be filed. ASSI	GNOR hereby authorizes, an	d requests, ASSIGNEE'S
	legal representative, Way, Redmond, REPRESENTATIV on	Microsoft Technology Licen Washington 98052 (, ES), to insert here and given Application N ng date, and Office, when kn	sing, LLC, One Microsoft ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL in parentheses (filed o. by the
∇	was filed on2017-	06-30 and was given Applie	cation
	No 15/640253 " USPTO	by the following Office	
of itself and its the entire and a and the APPI continuing app	successors and assign exclusive rights, title and all call of cations, in whole of	os ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitle and interest, including the right other applications and pate	nited liability company, on behalf if to, and is desirous of acquiring, at of priority, in the INVENTION ints derived therefrom, such as ted States, its territories, and all
REPRESENT.	ATIVES to insert the	authorizes, and request Application No., filing date, a IVES after they are known;	nd Office into the following table
Application ?	Vo.	IVES after they are known; Filing Date	Office

MS Docket No.: 402718-US-NP WN Docket No.: 13768.3278

continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

4-4-19	06-28-2017-
Inventor's Signature	Date
Priyatham Reddy ALLALA Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
*	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 402718-US-NP WN Docket No.: 13768.3278

entitled "Mod	deling Actor and Asset Relationships" ("APPLICATION"), which:
\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S
	legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No by the following Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

I <u>Stephen Robert WHITE</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint

inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application

was filed on 2017-06-30 and was given Application No 15/640253 by the following Office "USPTO";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

MS Docket No.: 402718-US-NP WN Docket No.: <u>13768.3278</u>

continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Stephen Robert WHITE

tale white

Printed Name in English

6/27/2017

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

REEL: 043091 FRAME: 0168

MS Docket No.: 402718-US-NP WN Docket No.: 13768.3278

I Xiaoming WANG ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint in	nventor
of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application of	entitled
"Modeling Actor and Asset Relationships" ("APPLICATION"), which:	

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S
	legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on and given Application No by the
	following Office) this APPLICATION's
	Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
X	was filed on 2017-06-30 and was given Application
	No <u>15/640253</u> by the following Office "USPTO";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

MS Docket No.: 402718-US-NP WN Docket No.: 13768.3278

continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Xiasning Wang	06/27/2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Xiaoming WANG	王敦鸣
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>402718-US-NP</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.3278</u>

I Michael (Gordon HAL	E_("ASSIC	iNOR") am	the orig	inal inve	ntor or an o	original join
inventor of subject	matter ("IN	VENTION'	") disclosed	and/or	claimed	in a patent	t application
entitled "Modeling	Actor and A	sset Relation	<u>nships</u> " ("Al	PPLICA	TION"),	which:	•

Ø	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S
	legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No by the
	following Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
\square	was filed on 2017-06-30 and was given Application
	No 15/640253 by the following Office "USPTO":

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
	į		
		3	
3		1	

MS Docket No.: 402718-US-NP WN Docket No.: 13768.3278

continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Date

Michael Gordon HALE
Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 402718-US-NP WN Docket No.: 13768.3278

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	iai invenior or an originai joini
inventor of subject matter ("INV		
entitled "Modeling Actor and Ass	iet Kelationships ("APPLICA	HON"), which:
will be filed. ASS	IGNOR hereby authorizes, and	f requests, ASSIGNEE'S
	, Microsoft Technology Licens	
	Washington 98052 (A	
REPRESENTATIV	/ES), to insert here	in parentheses (filed
OR:	and given Application No	o by the
following Office) this APPLICATION's
Application No., fi	ling date, and Office, when kno	own;
$\boxed{\mathbf{X}}$ was filed on 2017 -	-06-30 and was given Applic	cation
No 15/640253	_ by the following Office	
" USPTO	273	
Microsoft Technology Lice	ensing, LLC, a Washington lin	iited liability company, on behalf
of itself and its successors and ass	igns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitle	d to, and is desirous of acquiring
the entire and exclusive rights, title		
and the APPLICATION (and al	~ ~	
continuing applications, in whole		ted States, its territories, and all
foreign countries ("APPLICATIO	N DERIVATIVES"));	
A KNOWN COMMITTEE IN THE STATE OF THE STATE	.8 %	. A CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF
		ts, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the		ng Office into the following table
for any APPLICATION DERIVA	angangangan mengangan bagan ngangan mengangan beranggan beranggan beranggan panggan penggan beranggan penggan	Trace
Application No.	rung izae	Unite

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 402718-US-NP WN Docket No.: 13768.3278

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Jason Drew BLACK
Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)